

## BIG PLAINS SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS COOKING PANCAKE BREAKFAST FOR CEDAR POINT WATER USERS.

Cedar Point Roundabout, Apple Valley Saturday, November 18, 2023 at 9:00 AM

## AGENDA

Notice is given that a meeting of the Water District of the Town of Apple Valley will be held on **Saturday**, **November 18, 2023**, commencing at **9:00 AM** or shortly thereafter at **Cedar Point Roundabout**, **Apple Valley**.

Chairman | Barratt Nielson Board Members | Frank Lindhardt | Harold Merritt | Ross Gregerson | Andy McGinnis |

BIG PLAINS SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS COOKING PANCAKE BREAKFAST FOR CEDAR POINT USERS.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: I, Jenna Vizcardo, as duly appointed Recorder for the Town of Apple Valley, hereby certify that this Agenda was posted at the Apple Valley Town Hall, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov, and the Town Website <u>www.applevalleyut.gov.</u>

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL COMMUNITY EVENTS AND MEETINGS

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Town at 435-877-1190 at least three business days in advance.